Infineon Technologies - CY7C64713-56PVXC Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Embedded - Microcontrollers - Application
Specific: Tailored Solutions for Precision and
Performance
Embedded - Microcontrollers - Application Specific
represents a category of microcontrollers designed with
unique features and capabilities tailored to specific

CY7C64713
Document Number: 38-08039 Rev. *L Page 64 of 74
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Code Package Type RAM Size # Prog I/Os
8051
Address/Data
Busses
CY7C64713-128AXC 128-pin TQFP - Pb-free 16K 40 16/8 bit
CY7C64713-100AXC 100-pin TQFP - Pb-free 16K 40 –
CY7C64713-56PVXC 56-pin SSOP - Pb-free 16K 24 –
CY7C64713-56LTXC 56-pin QFN - Pb-free 16K 24 –
CY3674 EZ-USB FX1 Development Kit
Tape and Reel
Temperature Range: X = C or I or A
C = Commercial grade; I = Industrial grade; A = Automotive grade
X = Pb-free
Package Type: XXXXX = 128A or 100A or 56PV or 56LT
128A = 128-pin TQFP;
100A = 100-pin TQFP;
56PV = 56-pin SSOP;
56LT = 56-pin QFN
Part Number
Family Code: 64 = USB
Technology Code: C = CMOS
Marketing Code: 7 = Cypress Products
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CY 64 - XXXXX XX X7 C 713
CY7C64713
Document Number: 38-08039 Rev. *L Page 72 of 74
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C64713, EZ-USB FX1™ USB Microcontroller Full Speed USB Peripheral Controller
Document Number: 38-08039
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 132091 KKU 02/10/04 New data sheet.
*A 230709 KKU SEE ECN Changed Lead free Marketing part numbers in Ordering Information according
to spec change in 28-00054.
*B 307474 BHA SEE ECN Changed default PID in Table 2 on page 5.
Updated register table.
Removed word compatible where associated with I2C.
Changed Set-up to Setup.
Added Power Dissipation.
Changed Vcc from ± 10% to ± 5%
Added values for VIH_X, VIL_X
Added values for ICC
Added values for ISUSP
Removed IUNCONFIGURED from DC Characteristics on page 47.
Changed PKTEND to FLAGS output propagation delay (asynchronous
interface) in Table 10-14 from a maximum value of 70 ns to 115 ns.
Removed 56 SSOP and added 56 QFN package.
Provided additional timing restrictions and requirement regarding the use of
PKTEND pin to commit a short one byte/word packet subsequent to committing
a packet automatically (when in auto mode).
Added part number CY7C64714 ideal for battery powered applications.
Changed Supply Voltage in section 8 to read +3.15V to +3.45V.
Added Min Vcc Ramp Up time (0 to 3.3 V).
Removed Preliminary.
*C 392702 BHA SEE ECN Corrected signal name for pin 54 in Figure 10 on page 18.